- · · · · ·	-1999 EET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
298 % 365 1011 940 4.94) 8 16 - 9 5				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10112				
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Genlyte Group Incorporated light Thomas Group LLC				
O8-16-1 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/Ti Individual(s)	Address:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/391982 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: Brian P. Murphy, Esq. Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil & Judlowe LLP				
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10165				
08/23/1999 MTHAI1 00000236 75391982 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Brian P. Murphy Same of Person Signing Same of Perso	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 8/16/99 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Intent-To-Use Application

WHEREAS, GENLYTE GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 adopted, designed and developed the following trademark which is the subject of an Intent-To-Use Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. DATE FILED

CLEANGUARD 75/391982 November 18, 1997

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, became the successor to the entire business of said applicant including the application referenced above to which said mark pertains, and acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark, application therefor, and any registration which may issue thereon, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date);

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark, application therefor, and any registration which may issue thereon, by this document;

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0824 NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said GENLYTE GROUP, INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, application therefor, and any registration which may issue thereon, and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

GENLYTE GROUP, INC.

By:_

Title: Assistant Secretary & General Counsel

	,			
	:SS			
COUNTY OF)			
I do hereby certify to me to be the person w this day in person and ac for the uses and purpose IN WITNESS WH	who executed the for eknowledge the executes therein set forth. EREQF, I have here	cution and delivery	thereof, under h	re me nis seal,
Seal on this <u>ノコナム</u> day	of Hocaust	, 1999.	·	
)	No	otary Public	140
My commission evr	virae:			_

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 11/19/2000

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

)

STATE OF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0825